

W.P(C)No. 274 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.274/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 28/06/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta,Addl.Adv.Gen., State of U.P.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Zatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice on W.P. as well as on application
for stay.

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master