

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 274 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pramod Kr.yadav, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel submits that the matter has become infructuous. The writ petition is dismissed having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master